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Mediterranean (MAP)
Barcelona Convention

1.

Paul Mifsud

Coordinator, Mediterranean Action Plan (MAP)
48Vas. Konstantinou Ave., 11635 Athens, Greece

East Asian Seas (EAS/RCU)
East Asian Seas Action Plan

2.

Ruisheng Yue

Deputy Director General, Department of International Cooperation
State Environmental Protection Administration (SEPA)

No. 115, Xizhimennei Nanxiaojie

Beijing 100035, The People's Republic of China

. Srisuda Jarayabhand

EAS Coordinator

UN Building, 10" Floor, Block B
Rajdamnern-Nok Avenue
Bangkok 10200, Thailand

South Pacific (SPREP)
Noumea Convention

4,

Asterio Takesy
Director, SPREP

P.O Box 240, Apia, Western Samoa

Baltic Sea (HELCOM)
Helsinki Commission

5.

Anne Christine Brusendorff

Executive Secretary, Helsinki Commission
Katajanokanlaituri 6B, FI-00160

Helsinki, Finland

South Asian Seas (SAS)
South Asian Seas Action Plan

6.

7,

Mahboob Elahi

Director General, SACEP
No. 10, Anderson Road
Columbo 5, Sri Lanka

Prasantha Dias Abeyegunarwardene
Interim Coordinator, SAS

No. 10, Anderson Road

Columbo 5, Sri Lanka

West and Central Africa (WACAF)
Abidjan Convention

8.

Nassere Kaba

Coordinator, Abidjan Convention RCU
Ministry of State, Ministry of Environment
20 BP 650 Abidjan 20, Cote d’lvoire
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Tel: +30 210 7273123
Fax: +30 210 7253196
Email: paul.mifsud@unepmap.gr

Tel: +86 10 661 51763

Fax: +86 10 661 51762

Email: yuers@zhb.gov.cn
yuers@sepa.gov.cn

Tel: 66-02-2881905
Fax: +66 2 281 2428
Email: jarayabhand@un.org

Tel: +685 21 929

Fax: +685 20 230

Email: asteriot@sprep.org.ws

Personal assistant: Ruta Tupua-Couper
Email: rutat@sprep.org.ws

Tel: +358 9 6220220
Fax: +358 9 6220 2239
Email: Anne.Christine@helcom.fi

Tel: +94 11 258 9376
Fax: +94 11 2589 369
Email: melahi@eureka.lk

Tel: +94 11 259 6442

Fax: +94 11 2589 369

Email: pd_sacep@eureka.lk
pandasas@hotmail.com

Tel: +2252021 11 83
Fax: +225 20 22 20 50
Email: kabanassere@hotmail.com



Eastern Africa
Nairobi Convention

9. Rejoice Mabudafhasi
Deputy Minister
Ministry of Environmental Affairs and Tourism
Cnr Pretorius and van der Walt Street
Private Bag X 447, Pretoria 0001, South Africa

10. Rolph Payet
Coordinator, Nairobi Convention
P.O. Box 487
Promenade House, Victoria, Mahe, Seychelles

11. Andre Share
Director, Resource Management and Allocations (Marine)
Private Bag X2, Rogge Bay 8012
Cape Town, South Africa

12. Lyborn Matsila
Director, Office of the Deputy Minister
Private Bag X 447, Pretoria 0001, South Africa

13. Dixon Waruinge
Programme Officer, UNEP Regional Seas
Nairobi and Abidjan Conventions
P.O. Box 30552, Nairobi 00100, Kenya

South East Pacific (CPPS)
Lima Convention

14. Francisco Devia Aldunate (On behalf of COP of CPPS)
Chief of Sea Department, Ministry of Foreign Affairs
Catedral 1143, Second floor, Chile

15. Gonzalo Pereira Puchy
Secretary General, Permanent Commission for the South Pacific
Auv. Carlos Julio Arosemena Km 3 Edificio Inmaral 1 er. Piso
Guayaquil-Ecuador

16. Ulises Munaylla Alarcon
Coordinator, South East Pacific Action Plan
Av. Carlos Julio Arosemena Km 3 Edificio Inmaral 1 er. Piso
Guayaquil-Ecuador

Wider Caribbean (CAR/RCU)
Cartagena Convention

17. Hamlin Dario Jordan Smith
Asesor del M.R.E.
Ministerio de Relaciones Exteriores
Urb. Valle Alto Calle 4 Numero 137
via Lagunctica, Los Teques Edo Miranda, Venezuela

18. Nelson Andrade
Coordinator, Caribbean Environment Programme
Regional Coordinating Unit
14.20 Port Royal Street, Kingston, Jamaica
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Tel: +27 12 310 3898
Fax: +27 12 3220082/216491
Email: Imbanga@deat.gov.za

Assistant’s email: pdisenyeng@deat.gov.za

Tel: +248 67 05 00 or 670512
Fax: +248 61 06 47
Email: ps@env.gov.sc

Tel: +27 21 402 3019 or 402 3552
Fax: +27 21 421 3670 or 421 5151
Email: ashare@deat.gov.za

Tel: +27 12 310 3898
Email: Imbanga@deat.gov.za

Tel: +254 20 622025
Fax: +254 20 624 618
Email: Dixon.waruinge@unep.org

Tel: +56 67 94 392 or +56 67 94 715
Email: fdevia@minrel.gov.cl

Tel: +593 42 22 12 02

Fax: +593 42 22 12 01

Email: sgeneral@cpps-int.org
subsecre@ppsint.org

Tel: +593 42 22 12 00
Fax: +593 42 22 12 01
Email: Cpps_pse@cpps-int.org

Tel: +58 41 67 14 09 64
Fax: +58 21 28 61 08 94
Email: hamlinjordan@hotmail.com

Tel: +1 876 922 9267
Fax: +1 876 922 9292

Email: nac.uneprcuja@cwjamaica.com



Programme for the Protection of the Arctic Marine Environment (PAME)

19. Soffia Gudmundsdottir Tel: +354 863 8576/ +354 461 1355
Executive Secretary, PAME International Secretariat Fax: +354 462 3390
Borgir, Nordurslod, 600 Akureyri, Iceland Email: soffia@pame.is

Red Sea and the Gulf of Eden (PERSGA)
Jeddah Convention

20. Major General El-Tigani Adam EIl Tahir Tel: +249 183 77 38 32
Minister of Environment and Physical Development Fax: +249 18377 40 58
P.O. Box 10488 Khartoum, Sudan Email: hcenr@sudanmail.net

Contact: Dr. Nadir Awad
Contact Email: Nadirawad@yahoo.com

21. Dirar H. Nasr
Senior Technical Director, PERSGA
P.O Box 53662 Jeddah 21583
Kingdom of Saudi Arabia

Tel: +966 26 57 32 24 ext. 203
Fax: +966 26 52 19 01
Email: Dirar.Nasr@persga.org

22. Saiyed Al-Khouli
Manager of Strategic Action Programme

23. Ziad H. Abu Ghararah (officially representing H.R.H Prince Turki Bin Nasir)
Deputy for Environment Affairs
Ministry of Defence and Aviation
P.O. Box 36309 Jeddah 21419

Tel: +966 2 652 6435
Fax: +966 2 653 0542
Email: mozziad@hotmail.com

24. Altereifi Ahmed Kormino

Ambassador of Sudan to Turkey Tel: +966 2652 3383 (direct) or

+90 312 4413884
Fax: +90 312 441 38 86
Email: sudani@superonline.com

ROPME (Regional Organization for the Protection of the Marine Environment)
Kuwait Regional Convention

25. Abdul Rahman Al-Awadi

Executive Secretary, ROPME Tel: +965 531 2140
P.O Box 26388, 13124 Safat Fax: +965 532 4172
Section no. 84, Area no. 12 Email: ropme@qualitynet.net

Al-Fahaheel Road, Al-Jabriyah, State of Kuwait

Caspian Sea
Teheran Convention

26. Hamidreza Ghaffarzadeh

Project Manager, Caspian Environment Programme, Tel: + 98212 048 7777/ +98 21 2 059 574
GEF Il Project Fax: +98212 051850
#63, Golestan Alley, Valiasr Avenue, Email: hamid.ghaffarzadeh@undp.org

Tehran 1966733413, L.R. Iran

Black Sea
Bucharest Convention
Tel: +90 212 227 99 27/8/9

27. Plamen Dzhadzhev Fax: +90 212 227 99 33
Executive Director, Black Sea Commission Email: pdzhadzhev@blacksea-
Dolmabahce Saray commission.org

Il. Hareket Kosku, 34353, Besiktas, Istanbul, Turkey

28. Oksana Tarasova Tel: +90 212 227 99 27/8/9
Pollution Monitoring and Assessment Officer, Black Sea Commission Fax: +90 212 227 99 33
Dolmabahce Saray Email: otarasova@blacksea-commission.org

Il. Hareket Kosku, 34353, Besiktas, Istanbul, Turkey
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North East Atlantic OSPAR Convention

29. Alan Simcock
Executive Secretary, OSPAR Commission,
New Court, 48 Carey Street,
London WC24 2JQ, United Kingdom

National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration (NOAA)

30. Kenneth Sherman
Director, NEFSC Narragansett Laboratory
28 Tarzwell Drive, Narragansett, RI 02882-1199

31. Charles Ehler
Director, International Programs, National Oceanic and
Atmospheric Administration
1315 East-West Highway, Silver Spring, Maryland, 20910 USA

Swedish International Development Agency (SIDA)
32. KentBlom

Senior Adviser, Swedish International Development

Cooperation Agency (SIDA)

Sveavaegen 20, 105 25 Stockholm- Sweden
International Coral Reef Action Network (ICRAN)

33. Kiristian A. Teleki

Managing Director, International Coral Reef Action Network (ICRAN)

Cl/o UNEP - WCMC, 219 Huntingdon Road
Cambridge CB3 0DL, United Kingdom

UNEP Coral Reef Unit (CRU)

34. Stefan Hain
Head, Coral Reef Unit,
Cl/o UNEP-WCMC
219 Huntingdon Road, Cambridge CB3 ODL United Kingdom

Global Environment Facility (GEF)
35. Vladimir Mamaev
UNEP Division of GEF Co-ordination
P.O. Box 30552, Nairobi, Kenya
UNEP-DPDL
36. Olivier Deleuze

Chief, Major Groups and Stakeholders Branch, DPDL, UNEP
P.O. Box 47074-00100, Nairobi, Kenya
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Tel: +44 20 7430 5200
Fax: +44 20 7430 5225
Email: alan@ospar.org

Tel: +1 401 782 3200
Fax: +1 401 782 3201
Email: kenneth.sherman@noaa.gov

Tel: +1 301 713 3080 ext: 181
Fax: +1 301 713 4263
E-mail: charles.ehler@noaa.gov

Tel: +46 8 698-5323
Fax: +46 8 698 5653
Email: kent.blom@sida.se

Tel: +44 12 23 2773 14
Fax: +44 12 2327 71 36
Email: kteleki@icran.org

Tel: +44 1223 277314
Fax: +44 1223 277137
Email: stefan.hain@unep-wcmc.org

Tel: + 254 20 624 607
Fax: + 254 20 624 041
Email: vladimir.mamaev@unep.org

Tel: +254 20 62 46 86
Email: Olivier.Deleuze@unep.org



UNEP Regional Seas

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

Veerle Vandeweerd

Head, Regional Seas Programme

Coordinator, GPA Coordination Office

P.O Box 16227, 2500 BE The Hague, The Netherlands

Ellik Adler

Coordinator, Regional Seas Programme
Division of Environment Conventions
P.O Box 30552, Nairobi, Kenya

Amy Hindman

Legal Officer, Regional Seas Programme

GPA Coordination Office

P.O Box 16227, 2500 BE The Hague, The Netherlands

Annie Muchai

Associate Liaison Officer, Regional Seas Programme
GPA Coordination Office

P.O Box 16227, 2500 BE The Hague, The Netherlands

Jennifer Laughlin

Consultant, Regional Seas Programme

GPA Coordination Office

P.O Box 16227, 2500 BE The Hague, The Netherlands
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Tel: +31 70 311 4461
Fax: +31 70 345 6648
Email: veerle.rs@unep.nl

Tel: +254 20 624 544
Fax: + 254 20 624 618
Email: ellik.adler@unep.org

Tel: +31 70 311 4325
Fax: +31 70 345 6648
Email: a.hindman@unep.nl

Tel: + 3170 311 4479
Fax: +31 70 345 6648
Email: a.muchai@unep.nl

Tel: + 3170 311 4478
Fax: +31 70 345 6648
Email: j.laughlin@unep.nl



